## **American Coton Club Litter Registration Application**

**NOTE**: Litter Registrations are provided only to American Coton Club Code of Ethics Breeders. American Coton Club Breeders are required to register all litters with the American Coton Club.

Chasas (	Intian A	or Ontion	D
CHOOSE (	JPUON A	or Option	D

Option A: Breeder agrees to register all of their puppies in this litter and will provide
buyers names and addresses to allow The American Coton Club to enter the data into the
Club Records. The registration fee is \$5.00 per puppy in the litter and is due when the Litter
Application form is submitted to the Registrar The American Coton Club will mail the Breeder
a Puppy Registration Form for each puppy in the litter. Breeder will mail the completed Puppy
Registration Forms to The American Coton Club Registrar. Breeder will be sent a Pedigree for
each Pet/Companion Puppy in the litter & for each Potentially Breedable Puppy in the litter.
Breeder will send the Pet/Companion Pedigree to the Buyer upon proof of spay/neuter.
Breeder will send the Potentially Breedable Pedigree to the Buyer upon completion of all
contractual obligations and any Health Testing required by the ACC. The fee for the Potentially
Breedable Pedigree is \$30.

Option B: Breeder declines to provide Puppy Buyer contact information to The American Coton Club. The Litter Registration Fee is \$25.00 per Litter. Individual pedigrees fees of \$30 per puppy will apply.

Litter Registration Applications must include either the current OFA Eye Test Date & Number from the OFA issued Certificate OR a copy of the OFA Form completed by the examining Board Certified Ophthalmologist for both Sire & Dam. Said copy must be in PDF only!

## **Personal Information**

Breeder's Name:	Kennel Nam	e:	
Address:			
Tel:			
Web site:			
Number of PuppiesMale _			
Date of Birth	Place of Birth		
Sire's Registered Name			
Sire's American Coton Club "Eligible to Breed" Registration Number			
Sire's OFA Eye Test Date & Number			

## **American Coton Club Litter Registration Application**

<u>NOTE</u>: If sire is not registered as Eligible to Breed with The American Coton Club, provide a three generation pedigree for sire as well as required health tests for Sire including Eye Test.

Dam's Registered Name:	
Dam's American Coton Club "Eligible	to Breed" Registration Number
Dam's OFA Eye Test Dates & Number	ers
Owner of Sire on Date of Mating	
Owner's Address	
	Email
Date/s of Mating	
Place of Mating	
Signature of Sire's Owner	
Owner of Dam on Date of Birth	
Owner's Address	
Owner's Phone Number	Email
Signature(s) of person(s) who witnes	sed Mating
I certify that I am/was the owne	r of the above named Dam on the date of birth of the litter.
I certify that this dam was not m	nated to any other dog during her season.
Signature of Dam's Owner	Date

Mail <u>Litter Application Form</u> to: The American Coton Club, C/O Michelle Miller, P.O. Box 1487, Lake Stevens, WA 98258-9546 **OR** Email this form along with Health Test Results in PDF ONLY to: <a href="mailto:registrar@americancotonclub.com">registrar@americancotonclub.com</a>

<u>Or via PayPal:</u> to <u>treasurer@americancotonclub.com</u> via "friend or family" ONLY or ACC will be charged a fee for each payment. If unsure how to do that, let us know, we can send an invoice to you.

Revised 5-9-2020, 5-19-20 & 5-20-20